

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 10/15/12

PROJECT(S): STP-1724(100)X

LOCATION(S): BRUNSWICK, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION TATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BRUNSWICK, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	000403	PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$	557,883.10	100.0000%	
2	000292	A H GROVER, INC.	\$	568,500.50	101.9032%	
3	001094	K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$	578,917.50	103.7704%	
4	000094	HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.	\$	609,677.50	109.2841%	
5	000116	SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	623,617.50	111.7828%	
6	000763	GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	\$	633,333.33	113.5244%	
7	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	662,644.00	118.7783%	
8	000761	ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	\$	688,115.60	123.3440%	
9	000079	R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	\$	710,530.00	127.3618%	
10	000402	RAY LABBE & SON INC.	\$	738,891.00	132.4455%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) 000292 A H GROVER, INC.		(3) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	1.000 AC	10000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	500.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0020 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	4.000 EA	500.00000	2000.00	200.00000	800.00	500.00000	2000.00
0030 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1000.00
0040 202.11 REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1890.000 SY	11.00000	20790.00	12.00000	22680.00	7.55000	14269.50
0050 202.20 REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	500.000 SY	8.35000	4175.00	3.75000	1875.00	5.95000	2975.00
0060 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	765.000 SY	8.50000	6502.50	10.00000	7650.00	16.50000	12622.50
0070 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	4920.000 CY	8.25000	40590.00	10.00000	49200.00	9.50000	46740.00
0080 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	850.000 CY	50.00000	42500.00	67.00000	56950.00	65.00000	55250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

=====

			(1) 000403	(2) 000292	(3) 001094			
			PRATT & SONS, INC.	A H GROVER, INC.	K & K EXCAVATION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT								
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0090 304.10	4745.000	CY	27.00000	128115.00	21.00000	99645.00		
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL						18.50000	87782.50	
0100 403.209	40.000	T	140.00000	5600.00	140.00000	5600.00	170.00000	6800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)								
0110 403.210	430.000	T	95.00000	40850.00	95.00000	40850.00	115.00000	49450.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM								
0120 403.211	45.000	T	95.00000	4275.00	95.00000	4275.00	135.00000	6075.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)								
0130 403.213	1010.000	T	90.00000	90900.00	90.00000	90900.00	103.00000	104030.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE								
0140 409.15	300.000	G	10.00000	3000.00	10.00000	3000.00	8.50000	2550.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED								
0150 603.19	235.000	LF	35.00000	8225.00	42.00000	9870.00	48.00000	11280.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I								
0160 604.182	1.000	EA	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00	400.00000	400.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE								
0170 606.23	75.000	LF	26.16000	1962.00	31.00000	2325.00	27.00000	2025.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL								
0180 606.232	37.500	LF	26.16000	981.00	31.00000	1162.50	28.00000	1050.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS								
0190 606.353	2.000	EA	40.00000	80.00	45.00000	90.00	42.50000	85.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER								
0200 606.79	1.000	EA	2000.00000	2000.00	2350.00000	2350.00	2100.00000	2100.00
GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL								
0210 613.319	628.000	SY	1.95000	1224.60	2.00000	1256.00	2.50000	1570.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
0220 615.07	540.000	CY	35.00000	18900.00	38.00000	20520.00	28.00000	15120.00
LOAM								
0230 618.1301	24.000	UN	22.00000	528.00	28.00000	672.00	23.50000	564.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0240 618.1401	40.000	UN	20.00000	800.00	26.00000	1040.00	21.00000	840.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0250 619.12	64.000	UN	15.00000	960.00	15.00000	960.00	16.00000	1024.00
MULCH								
0260 627.76		LUMP	1180.00000	1180.00	750.00000	750.00	1350.00000	1350.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW								
0270 629.05	20.000	HR	26.50000	530.00	38.00000	760.00	40.00000	800.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME								
0280 631.111	10.000	HR	235.00000	2350.00	185.00000	1850.00	250.00000	2500.00
TRACTOR MOUNTED HYDRAULIC HAMMER								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(1) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) 000292 A H GROVER, INC.		(3) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 631.120	10.000 HR HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR WITH HYDRAULIC THUMB (INC. OP)		130.00000	1300.00	150.00000	1500.00	190.00000	1900.00
0300 631.172	10.000 HR TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		60.00000	600.00	80.00000	800.00	70.00000	700.00
0310 631.18	10.000 HR CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		30.00000	300.00	35.00000	350.00	55.00000	550.00
0320 631.20	10.000 HR STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		100.00000	1000.00	200.00000	2000.00	100.00000	1000.00
0330 631.21	10.000 HR ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)		33.00000	330.00	175.00000	1750.00	80.00000	800.00
0340 631.32	10.000 HR CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		200.00000	2000.00	250.00000	2500.00	190.00000	1900.00
0350 639.19	1.000 EA FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		4500.00000	4500.00	4500.00000	4500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0360 652.33	15.000 EA DRUM		25.00000	375.00	55.00000	825.00	65.00000	975.00
0370 652.34	60.000 EA CONE		8.00000	480.00	18.00000	1080.00	20.00000	1200.00
0380 652.35	760.000 SF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		5.50000	4180.00	9.00000	6840.00	14.00000	10640.00
0390 652.36	100.000 CD MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00	100.00000	10000.00
0400 652.38	3000.000 HR FLAGGER		13.50000	40500.00	18.00000	54000.00	14.50000	43500.00
0410 656.75	LUMP TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		3400.00000	3400.00	5575.00000	5575.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0420 659.10	LUMP MOBILIZATION		56000.00000	56000.00	56000.00000	56000.00	51500.00000	51500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	557,883.10	\$	568,500.50	\$	578,917.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	557,883.10	\$	568,500.50	\$	578,917.50

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(4) 000094 HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(6) 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 201.11	CLEARING	1.000 AC	10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0020 201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	4.000 EA	250.00000	1000.00	650.00000	2600.00	350.00000	1400.00
0030 201.24	REMOVING STUMP	4.000 EA	250.00000	1000.00	250.00000	1000.00	350.00000	1400.00
0040 202.11	REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1890.000 SY	8.00000	15120.00	12.00000	22680.00	6.50000	12285.00
0050 202.20	REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	500.000 SY	5.00000	2500.00	10.00000	5000.00	2.85000	1425.00
0060 202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	765.000 SY	15.00000	11475.00	0.50000	382.50	16.00000	12240.00
0070 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	4920.000 CY	10.00000	49200.00	12.00000	59040.00	12.00000	59040.00
0080 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	850.000 CY	70.00000	59500.00	70.00000	59500.00	75.00000	63750.00
0090 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	4745.000 CY	20.00000	94900.00	19.00000	90155.00	25.00000	118625.00
0100 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	40.000 T	160.00000	6400.00	140.00000	5600.00	145.00000	5800.00
0110 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	430.000 T	100.00000	43000.00	110.00000	47300.00	110.00000	47300.00
0120 403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	45.000 T	100.00000	4500.00	130.00000	5850.00	130.00000	5850.00
0130 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	1010.000 T	90.35000	91253.50	95.00000	95950.00	100.00000	101000.00
0140 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	300.000 G	8.55000	2565.00	12.00000	3600.00	8.00000	2400.00
0150 603.19	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	235.000 LF	55.00000	12925.00	42.00000	9870.00	55.00000	12925.00
0160 604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	125.00000	125.00
0170 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	75.000 LF	26.00000	1950.00	19.30000	1447.50	26.20000	1965.00
0180 606.232	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	37.500 LF	26.00000	975.00	23.00000	862.50	26.20000	982.50
0190 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	2.000 EA	35.00000	70.00	35.00000	70.00	40.00000	80.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(4) 000094		(5) 000116		(6) 000763	
			HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	1.000 EA	2000.00000	2000.00	1980.00000	1980.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0210 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	628.000 SY	3.00000	1884.00	2.25000	1413.00	2.25000	1413.00
0220 615.07	LOAM	540.000 CY	30.00000	16200.00	40.00000	21600.00	33.00000	17820.00
0230 618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	24.000 UN	25.00000	600.00	29.00000	696.00	19.00000	456.00
0240 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000 UN	20.00000	800.00	19.00000	760.00	20.00000	800.00
0250 619.12	MULCH	64.000 UN	15.00000	960.00	13.50000	864.00	13.00000	832.00
0260 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	650.00000	650.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0270 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00	35.00000	700.00
0280 631.111	TRACTOR MOUNTED HYDRAULIC HAMMER	10.000 HR	300.00000	3000.00	225.00000	2250.00	225.00000	2250.00
0290 631.120	HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR WITH HYDRAULIC THUMB (INC. OP)	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00	125.00000	1250.00	125.00000	1250.00
0300 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00
0310 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00	35.00000	350.00
0320 631.20	STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00	85.00000	850.00
0330 631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	10.000 HR	125.00000	1250.00	100.00000	1000.00	85.00000	850.00
0340 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	200.00000	2000.00	200.00000	2000.00	125.00000	1250.00
0350 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	5000.00000	5000.00	7050.00000	7050.00	5250.00000	5250.00
0360 652.33	DRUM	15.000 EA	50.00000	750.00	60.00000	900.00	65.00000	975.00
0370 652.34	CONE	60.000 EA	20.00000	1200.00	24.00000	1440.00	22.00000	1320.00
0380 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	760.000 SF	10.00000	7600.00	10.00000	7600.00	6.00000	4560.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(4) 000094	(5) 000116		(6) 000763		
			HARRY C CROOKER & SONS, INC.		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT								
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 652.36	100.000	CD	200.00000	20000.00	55.00000	5500.00	125.00000	12500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0400 652.38	3000.000	HR	18.00000	54000.00	17.00000	51000.00	17.00000	51000.00
FLAGGER								
0410 656.75		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	3700.00000	3700.00	3000.00000	3000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER								
POLLUTION CONTROL								
0420 659.10		LUMP	60250.00000	60250.00	89757.00000	89757.00	66064.83000	66064.83
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	609,677.50	\$	623,617.50	\$	633,333.33
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	609,677.50	\$	623,617.50	\$	633,333.33

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION				(7) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(8) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		(9) 000079 R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
QUANTITY				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS									
0010 201.11	1.000	AC		11200.00000	11200.00	7500.00000	7500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
CLEARING									
0020 201.23	4.000	EA		560.00000	2240.00	360.00000	1440.00	1250.00000	5000.00
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY									
0030 201.24	4.000	EA		135.00000	540.00	410.00000	1640.00	120.00000	480.00
REMOVING STUMP									
0040 202.11	1890.000	SY		7.00000	13230.00	9.50000	17955.00	3.00000	5670.00
REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
0050 202.20	500.000	SY		6.50000	3250.00	2.25000	1125.00	8.00000	4000.00
REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
0060 202.203	765.000	SY		10.00000	7650.00	8.50000	6502.50	15.00000	11475.00
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS									
0070 203.20	4920.000	CY		16.00000	78720.00	18.50000	91020.00	16.00000	78720.00
COMMON EXCAVATION									
0080 203.21	850.000	CY		67.00000	56950.00	80.00000	68000.00	65.00000	55250.00
ROCK EXCAVATION									
0090 304.10	4745.000	CY		29.00000	137605.00	30.00000	142350.00	30.00000	142350.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
0100 403.209	40.000	T		156.00000	6240.00	140.00000	5600.00	160.00000	6400.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)									
0110 403.210	430.000	T		95.00000	40850.00	95.00000	40850.00	100.00000	43000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM									
0120 403.211	45.000	T		110.00000	4950.00	95.00000	4275.00	100.00000	4500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)									
0130 403.213	1010.000	T		90.00000	90900.00	90.00000	90900.00	90.35000	91253.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
0140 409.15	300.000	G		12.00000	3600.00	10.00000	3000.00	11.00000	3300.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
0150 603.19	235.000	LF		30.00000	7050.00	62.30000	14640.50	70.00000	16450.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I									
0160 604.182	1.000	EA		230.00000	230.00	400.00000	400.00	250.00000	250.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE									
0170 606.23	75.000	LF		30.00000	2250.00	26.16000	1962.00	20.00000	1500.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL									
0180 606.232	37.500	LF		30.00000	1125.00	26.16000	981.00	23.00000	862.50
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS									
0190 606.353	2.000	EA		46.00000	92.00	40.00000	80.00	35.00000	70.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER									

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(7) 000164		(8) 000761		(9) 000079	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0200 606.79	1.000	EA	2300.00000	2300.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1980.00000	1980.00
GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL								
0210 613.319	628.000	SY	2.50000	1570.00	2.20000	1381.60	2.50000	1570.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
0220 615.07	540.000	CY	41.00000	22140.00	40.50000	21870.00	25.00000	13500.00
LOAM								
0230 618.1301	24.000	UN	25.00000	600.00	22.00000	528.00	20.00000	480.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0240 618.1401	40.000	UN	23.00000	920.00	20.00000	800.00	20.00000	800.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0250 619.12	64.000	UN	18.00000	1152.00	15.00000	960.00	16.00000	1024.00
MULCH								
0260 627.76		LUMP	740.00000	740.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1600.00000	1600.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE								
OR YELLOW								
0270 629.05	20.000	HR	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00	26.00000	520.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME								
0280 631.111	10.000	HR	52.00000	520.00	220.00000	2200.00	310.00000	3100.00
TRACTOR MOUNTED HYDRAULIC HAMMER								
0290 631.120	10.000	HR	170.00000	1700.00	125.00000	1250.00	310.00000	3100.00
HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR WITH								
HYDRAULIC THUMB (INC. OP)								
0300 631.172	10.000	HR	68.00000	680.00	75.00000	750.00	76.00000	760.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0310 631.18	10.000	HR	55.00000	550.00	45.00000	450.00	45.00000	450.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0320 631.20	10.000	HR	230.00000	2300.00	200.00000	2000.00	150.00000	1500.00
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0330 631.21	10.000	HR	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1500.00	70.00000	700.00
ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND								
HAULER)								
0340 631.32	10.000	HR	215.00000	2150.00	50.00000	500.00	350.00000	3500.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0350 639.19	1.000	EA	10000.00000	10000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	13000.00000	13000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B								
0360 652.33	15.000	EA	58.00000	870.00	55.00000	825.00	51.00000	765.00
DRUM								
0370 652.34	60.000	EA	23.00000	1380.00	25.00000	1500.00	41.00000	2460.00
CONE								
0380 652.35	760.000	SF	15.00000	11400.00	15.50000	11780.00	10.00000	7600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(7) 000164		(8) 000761		(9) 000079	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 652.36	100.000 CD		88.00000	8800.00	91.00000	9100.00	340.00000	34000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0400 652.38	3000.000 HR		17.00000	51000.00	15.40000	46200.00	18.00000	54000.00
	FLAGGER							
0410 656.75	LUMP		5750.00000	5750.00	8000.00000	8000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER							
	POLLUTION CONTROL							
0420 659.10	LUMP		66000.00000	66000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	64590.00000	64590.00
	MOBILIZATION							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	662,644.00	\$	688,115.60	\$	710,530.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	662,644.00	\$	688,115.60	\$	710,530.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(10) 000402	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			RAY LABBE & SON INC.		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS					
0010 201.11	1.000	AC	11725.00000	11725.00	
CLEARING					
0020 201.23	4.000	EA	550.00000	2200.00	
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY					
0030 201.24	4.000	EA	325.00000	1300.00	
REMOVING STUMP					
0040 202.11	1890.000	SY	13.40000	25326.00	
REMOVING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
0050 202.20	500.000	SY	4.00000	2000.00	
REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
0060 202.203	765.000	SY	18.40000	14076.00	
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS					
0070 203.20	4920.000	CY	17.20000	84624.00	
COMMON EXCAVATION					
0080 203.21	850.000	CY	90.00000	76500.00	
ROCK EXCAVATION					
0090 304.10	4745.000	CY	20.20000	95849.00	
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL					
0100 403.209	40.000	T	207.25000	8290.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)					
0110 403.210	430.000	T	130.00000	55900.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM					
0120 403.211	45.000	T	150.00000	6750.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)					
0130 403.213	1010.000	T	130.50000	131805.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE					
0140 409.15	300.000	G	9.00000	2700.00	
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED					
0150 603.19	235.000	LF	30.00000	7050.00	
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I					
0160 604.182	1.000	EA	650.00000	650.00	
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE					
0170 606.23	75.000	LF	22.00000	1650.00	
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL					
0180 606.232	37.500	LF	26.00000	975.00	
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS					
0190 606.353	2.000	EA	40.00000	80.00	
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER					

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00

=====

			(10) 000402	()	()
			RAY LABBE & SON INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION					
0200 606.79	1.000	EA	2275.00000	2275.00	
GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL					
0210 613.319	628.000	SY	2.50000	1570.00	
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET					
0220 615.07	540.000	CY	30.20000	16308.00	
LOAM					
0230 618.1301	24.000	UN	25.00000	600.00	
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY					
0240 618.1401	40.000	UN	23.00000	920.00	
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY					
0250 619.12	64.000	UN	17.00000	1088.00	
MULCH					
0260 627.76		LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE					
OR YELLOW					
0270 629.05	20.000	HR	46.00000	920.00	
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME					
0280 631.111	10.000	HR	325.00000	3250.00	
TRACTOR MOUNTED HYDRAULIC HAMMER					
0290 631.120	10.000	HR	210.00000	2100.00	
HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR WITH					
HYDRAULIC THUMB (INC. OP)					
0300 631.172	10.000	HR	70.00000	700.00	
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0310 631.18	10.000	HR	100.00000	1000.00	
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0320 631.20	10.000	HR	135.00000	1350.00	
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0330 631.21	10.000	HR	175.00000	1750.00	
ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND					
HAULER)					
0340 631.32	10.000	HR	220.00000	2200.00	
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0350 639.19	1.000	EA	8000.00000	8000.00	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B					
0360 652.33	15.000	EA	70.00000	1050.00	
DRUM					
0370 652.34	60.000	EA	18.50000	1110.00	
CONE					
0380 652.35	760.000	SF	15.00000	11400.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017241.00
=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(10) 000402 RAY LABBE & SON INC.		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 652.36	100.000	CD	70.00000	7000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0400 652.38	3000.000	HR	15.55000	46650.00				
FLAGGER								
0410 656.75		LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER								
POLLUTION CONTROL								
0420 659.10		LUMP	71000.00000	71000.00				
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	738,891.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	738,891.00	\$	0.00	\$	